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Corpus Christi International Airport
General Activity Report

REPORTING PERIOD DECEMBER 2025

MONTHLY ACTUALS YTD ACTUALS (December)

PASSENGERS 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 
2025 to 2024

% CHANGE 
2024 to 2023 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 2025 

to 2024
% CHANGE 

2024 to 2023

AMERICAN  EAGLE 12,230 13,085 12,266 154,695 153,529 148,045
SOUTHWEST 8,971 9,589 10,967 106,370 112,472 121,730

UNITED AIRLINES 10,071 9,000 8,210 114,657 110,419 90,481
SUN COUNTRY 646 227  62 4,184 2,963 2,615

FRONTIER 843  -  - 2,196  -  -
ENPLANED 32,761 31,901            31,505 3% 4% 382,102 379,383 362,871 1% 5%

AMERICAN  EAGLE 11,865 13,023 12,204 153,518 153,967 145,693
SOUTHWEST 8,808 9,182 10,780 102,196 109,449 118,982

UNITED AIRLINES 9,999 8,690 8,146 114,887 107,554 88,188
SUN COUNTRY 590 216  146 4,160 2,992 2,605

FRONTIER 781  -  - 2,124  - 0
DEPLANED 32,043 31,111 31,276 3% 2% 376,885 373,962 355,468 1% 6%

TOTALS 64,804 63,012 62,781 3% 3% 758,987 753,345 718,339 1% 6%

LOAD FACTOR 2025 2024 2023 2025 2024 2023
86.7% 89.2% 81.5% 87.0% 83.3% 84.3%
74.8% 82.8% 58.5% 73.9% 66.0% 60.7%
82.6% 84.6% 80.1% 76.8% 78.6% 80.8%
56.7% 0.0% 0.0% 56.7% 0.0% 0.0%

AMERICAN  EAGLE 
SOUTHWEST 

UNITED AIRLINES
FRONTIER

CUMMULATIVE LOAD FACTOR 82.3% 86.5% 71.6% 80.3% 76.6% 74.4%

SEATS AVAILABLE 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 
2025 to 2024

% CHANGE 
2024 to 2023 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 2025 

to 2024
% CHANGE 

2024 to 2023

AMERICAN 14,113 14,672 15,043 -6% 177,837 184,270 175,550 -3% 1%
SOUTHWEST 11,986 11,585 18,732 143,910 170,428 200,420

UNITED 12,196 10,640 10,256

-4%
3%

15%
-36%
19% 149,310 140,394 111,980

FRONTIER 1,488  -  - 4,616  -  -

-16%
6%
0%

-28%
33%
0%

TOTALS 39,783 36,897 44,031 8% -10% 475,673 495,092 487,950 -4% -3%
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FREIGHT IN  LBS. 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 
2025 to 2024

% CHANGE 
2024 to 2023 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 2025 

to 2024
% CHANGE 

2024 to 2023

AMERICAN  EAGLE  1 0 1 1,583 2,051  49
SOUTHWEST 3,400 2,850 4,053 43,129 36,463                  44,747

UNITED AIRLINES  -  27 12 913 233  200
AMERIFLIGHT 26,783 16,483 20,066 218,842 227,807                201,290
MARTINAIRE  -  -  -  -  -  19,268

ENPLANED 30,184 19,360            24,132 56% 25% 264,467 266,554          265,554 -1% 0%

AMERICAN  EAGLE 541 558  186 6,246 5,255  2,202
SOUTHWEST 11,031 11,437                  12,985 111,632 123,039                117,353

UNITED AIRLINES  -  179 887 723  639
AMERIFLIGHT 54,557                  63,506 732,100 895,451                667,101
MARTINAIRE  -  -  -  - 0                  74,272

DEPLANED 66,129

179 
81,701 

93,875            76,856 -30% -14% 850,865 1,024,468          861,567 -17% -1%

TOTALS 96,313 113,235          100,988 -15% -5% 1,115,332 1,291,022       1,127,121 -14% -1%

AIRLINE LANDINGS 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 
2025 to 2024

% CHANGE 
2024 to 2023 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 2025 

to 2024
% CHANGE 

2024 to 2023

AMERICAN  EAGLE

Scheduled Landings 198 205 198 2,976 2,875 2,429

Diversions  -  -  - 13 8 1

Total Landings 198 205 198 -3% 0% 2,989 2,883 2,430 4% 19%

SOUTHWEST 

Scheduled Landings 78 77 107 1,192 1,418 1,396

Diversions 0  - 5 34 29 26

Total Landings 78 77 112 1% -30% 1,226 1,447 1,422 -15% 2%

UNITED AIRLINES

Scheduled Landings 213 171 151 3,009 2,604 2,006

Diversions  -  -  - 78 74 8

Total Landings 213 171 151 25% 41% 3,087 2,678 2,014 15% 33%

FRONTIER

Scheduled Landings 8  -  - 24  -  -

Diversions  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total Landings 8  -  - 0% 0% 24  -  - 0% 0%

TOTALS 497 453                  461 10% 8% 7,326 7,008 5,866 5% 25%
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AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 
2025 to 2024

% CHANGE 
2024 to 2023 2025 2024 2023 % CHANGE 2025 

to 2024
% CHANGE 

2024 to 2023

AIR TAXI 1,673 1,663 1,634 1% 2% 19,957 19,366 18,662 3% 7%
GENERAL AVIATION  1,746  1,562 1,296 12% 35% 24,435 21,242 16,327 15% 50%

MILITARY 2,239 3,020 4,028 -26% -44% 40,645 47,327 53,831 -14% -24%
TOTALS 5,658 6,245              6,958 -9% -19% 85,037 87,935 88,820 -3% -4%
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25 to 23 % Change Number of Pax
Passengers 3% 1 

25 to 24 % Change Number of Pax
Passengers 3% 1,792 
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